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DEMOGRAPHIC QUESTIONS




OPCUG member

Age group

Oless than 1 yearO1 to 5 years
06 to 10 years O11 to 15 years
O16to 20 years OOver 20 years

Note: in 2020 survey, one

third were 5 yrs or less Gender

4%

OUnder 50 O50 or over OUnstated

Note: in 2020 survey,
17% were female

OFemale OMale O Other O Unstated




Female Male

0-5 yrs 6-15 yrs
Years of membership

Nn=29 females
Nn=61 males







4-6
Times per year







1-5 6-10
Times since April 2020







1-10 11-20 21-30
Times since April 2020







5% 14%

Likely  Neutral  Unlikely




ot years 6+ years

/

0-5 vyrs 4+ vears
y / 6+ years

0-5yrs , n= 46 to 48 6+ yrs , n=41 to 43




Female

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Female Male
Female , n= 28 to 29 Male , n= 55 to 58




Any meeting in-person can cause illness

All sorts of reasons to protect yourself and others by wearing
a mask, not just for covid-19

Social distancing should be required

Don’t live locally

COMMENTS ON QUESTION 4







Very wiling Somewhat Neutral Somewhat Very Depends
willing unwiling  unwilling on the
eve




0-5 yrs 6+ yrs
Yrs of membership

0-5 yrs, n=48 6+ yrs, n=46

Female , n=29 Male, n=61







Neutral Depends on the
speaker




0-5 yrs b6+ yrs
Yrs of membership

0-5 yrs, n=48 6+ yrs, Nn=46

Female , n=29 Male, n=61







| / /
80% 100%

Nife]gle] Neutral Not a factor







>

» INn-person meetings are important to the moral of the club.

>

» Since | work, | had to miss topics later in the evening to get ready
for sleep.

>

» In person meetings were difficult for me to attend.

>

COMMENTS ON QUESTION 7







Strong Neutral Not a factor




oit el 6+ years

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

0-5 yrs 6+ years 6+ years
0-5yrs , n=48 6+ yrs, n=41 to 42




Female Male Female

Female , n=28 to 29 Male, n= 56 to 61




Getting to and from events is difficult by bus.

Zoom is environmentally friendlier than using gas and it saves
time.

Zoom meetings are excellent but | have 1o miss some when
my data runs low.

Much of what is discussed goes over my head. With Zoom |
can choose to participate in just one or two topics

COMMENTS ON QUESTION 8







Agree  Neutral  Disagree




6+ years 6+ years

0-5 yrs, n= 48 6+ yrs, n= 42




Female Male Female

Female , n=28 to 29 Male, n= 56 to 57




» Good survey!

>

» | enjoyed the pizza nights but one a year is enough.

>

COMMENTS ON QUESTION 9




Appreciate attending when it is of particular interest.

| like the companionship & the expertise.

We truly enjoy and value our membership in the OPCUG.

Appreciative of the in-depth information in members forum.

GENERAL COMMENTS







